COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

MONDAY . MARCH 21, 1983
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AGENDA
MINUTES...ovvviiniiinnn, «... 5 Minutes
TichAouRer D NETURT oo seens o rilnules®
OLD BUSINESS. ... cvvvvnninnn 5 Minutes
NEW BUSINESS.....ccovvvns. 5 Minutes

PRESIDENT'S REPORT......... 10 Minutes
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COLLEBE 8FS8UTHIRNIDANS -
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

i March 21, 1983

CALL TO ORDER: 5:30 p.m. PRESIDING: LeRoy Craig
STTRNAING - gr?g-egé_-,_]_a aw fgada D Charles lehrman. Bill RAhrnck-
é'r't_lﬁldbbuu&, QAd Ul . Thau ocliuics.
College Administration: Jerry Meyerhoeffer, Interim President
) Karl L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer
P — ‘
mora

I[*ji; ———————————————————————————— |
KEEP: Pam Larson

TIMES-NEWS: Harriett Guthertz

Mr. and Mrs. Bondurant

MINUTES OF FEBRUARY 21, 1983, were approved as written upon MOTION by Mr.
Babcock. Affirmative vote unanimous.

TREASURER'S REPORT FOR February was accepted upon MOTION by Dr. Lehrman.
Affirmative vote unanimous.
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February payrolls were: Regular $450,024.96
Work Study $ 18,679.86

[ w

A MOTION by Dr. Scholes approved the disbursements and the
transfer of funds and acknowledged the February payrolls.
Affirmative vote unanimous.
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Ihe request was approvea on MUILUN Dy FMr. DIdASLUCK.
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PRESIDENT'S REPORT: Jerry Meyerhoeffer reported that the House of
Represcntatives has held up the tuition bill for junior
colleges on a MOTION by Representative Boyd. He has contacted
Representative Boyd and is assured of his support when the bill
comes up for third reading tomorrow. It appears that an omnibus
revenue bill to increase state revenue will be considered prior
to action by the Joint Finance Appropriations Committee.

— Jerry will be attending the Idaho Task Force on Education Meeting in

%p*ie_ﬂnfluasday.and_ﬂgdpﬁﬁdgvgggIhey wi]l.ge_djqcussinq_ihe

..




Board of Trustees Meeting
March 21, 1983
Page 2

PRESIDENT'S REPORT CONTINUED:

We are currently making changes in the lobby to accommodate

.“T - ﬁ:i i s
1

Milt Smith has been asked to make recommendations on resource
development and has requested an operating budget for the same

for FY 84.
FOUNDATION PROGRAM: A MOTION to take the necessary steps by the adminis-
T mpgiirn £ 0fg Glman 06 Ui et @/ pad 2t 0 RO l QV
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ADJOURNMENT was declared at 5:55 p.m.
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KarT L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer

APPROVED April 18, 1983 W
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|

Chairman




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 1983

"~ GENERAL FUND - Idaho First National Bank
Beginning Ralance, February 1, 1983
Funds Provided By:

Investments $500,000.
Payables to Other Funds 153,802.
Vocational Reimbursement 125,000.
Taxes 20,783.
Interest 16,138.
Tuition 37,713.
Fees 16,691.
Rental Income 3,371.
Federal Grants 68,286.
State Grants 55,360.
Other Income 21,191.

Funds Provided

Funds Applied To:

Receivables $ 25,255.
Payroll 450,172.
Disbursements 458,053.

Funds Applied
Total in Account, February 28, 1983

$ 134,140.00

$1,018,335.00

$ 933,480.00
$ 218,995.00



PUBLIC ‘FUNDS REPORT
FEBRUARY 28, 1983
Page 2

IMPREST FUND - Twin Falls Bank & Trust

Beginning Balance $ 3,894.38
Deposits +$  3,269.82
Checks Issued -  4,678.35
Basd BT oD Ct Tl 27,100 S QTP —
CSI ENDOWMENT & EDUCATION TRUST - Twin Falls Bank & Trust
Beginning Balzance : . $—1,827-27
Deposits +$ 7,114.53
Checks Issued - 950.00
Bank Balance at February 28, 1983 B ~$11,001.76
BOND & INTEREST SINKING FUND - First Security Bank
Beginning Balance $ 26,978.00

Deposits +$ 97,428.97

Checks Issued -0-

Balance, exclusive of Invested Funds at February 28, 1983

$124,406.97

PLANT FACILITIES RESERVE FUND - First Security Bank

. L L ——
Uepg!!!!"g' - T T23. 13
Checks Issued - 4,363.50
‘ _ o S e Lo L\ e ooe oo

AREA IV - IOOA - Idaho First National Bank

Beginning Balance
Noanncdite +¢ 10 AR2 NN

NIH FUND - Twin Falls Bank & Trust

Beginning Balance

Deposits: U. S. Treasury +$150,000.00
NDSL + 3,251.97

NSL + 380.00

BEOG + 900.35

SEOG ) + 166.00
Institutional Contribution -+ 3,735.97

Checks Issued: BEOG - 13,633.00
NDSL - 367.50

SEOG - 1,970.00

CWSP - 19,613.86

Fund Balance at February 28, 1983

$102,899.91

$-64,612.31

$ 58,237.62
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PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT
FEBRUARY 28, 1983
PAGE 3

TNVESTED . FUNDS

FUND KIND MATURITY COST YIELD

General Fund TCD 03-21-83 $ 200,000.00 8.17%
General Fund TCD 03-21-83 200,000.00 8.17%

’ b= TRR» 2l pen-NG, A
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General Fund TCD 04-18-83 200,000.00 8.17%
General Fund TCD 04-18-83 100,000.00 8.17%
Cencral Fund TCD 04-27-83 250,000.00 8.33%
General Fund TCD 04-27-83 200,000.00 8.33%
General Fund TCD 05-16-83 200,000.00 8.33%
Dormitory Housing Commission TCD 03-16-83 100,000.00 8.§§%

Ma oty - - Tare - 1
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Bond and Interest Sinking Fund
Bond and Interest Sinking Fund
Bond and Interest Sinking Fund

Educational Trust
Educational Trust

TCD
TCD
TCD

TCD

TCD

(1 1 s

03-30-83
03-31-83
03-31-83

04-05-84
04-05-84

TOTAL INVESTED FUNDS AT FEBRUARY 28, 1983
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116,000.00
125,000.00
112,000.00

3,825.64

2,000.00

$2,671,825.64

8.33%
10.48%
11.40%

16.20%
16.20%



COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT

NON PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 1983.;
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Receipts from Sales
Checks Issued
Rowck Prlanen modk ra}u?t;nix ”0’ h aTole NN
Cash on Hand (Used Book A.C., P.C.,
Total in Account at February 28, 1983

Reg. & Annex)

STUDENT ASSOCIATION FUND - Twin Falls Bank & Trust

Regular Account
Beginning Balance
Deposits
Checks Issued
Account Balance at February 28, 1983

Special Events - Honors Program
Beginning Balance
Deposits
Checks Issued
Account Balance at February 28, 1983
Bank Balance (Student Assn.) at February 28, 1983

VARSITY ATHLETICS - Idaho Frist National Bank

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Checks Issued
Bank Balance at February 28, 1983
Casttom Hand (Bus. Off.) '
Total in Account at February 28, 1983

DORMITORY HOUSING COMMISSION - First Interstate Bank

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Checks Issued
Bank Balance at February 28, 1983

CSI AGGIES - Idaho Bank & Trust

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Checks Issued

R S S EU

+$ 40,784.40

P17 51UT. JU

- 110,954.62
- ¢ A o248
475.00
$ 47,409.74
$ 26,827.99
+$ 12,272.82
- 13,719.34
$ 25,381.47
$ 10,958.30
+$ 3,966.71
- -0-
$ 14,925.01
"40,306.48
$ 15,184.69
+$ 15,178.60
- 16,630.33
- $ 13,732.96

- ___-390.00

$ 14,122.96

+$ 54,423.86

- 47,983.18

$100,095.61

$106,536.29
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+$  3,332.35
- 6,956.06

$ 15,130.59




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAH
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT

DATE February 1983

REGULAR PAYROLL SUMMARY

GROSS | $45o,oé4,96
" FEDERAL W/H 53,50i.92
STATE W/H 17.243.56
FICA | _29,741.39
FIXED DEDUCTIONS © 59,598.26

NET PAYROLL | 289,939.83

WORKSTUDY PAYROLL SUMMARY

e

- VLULRAL W/ Forgory=—"
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FIXED DEDUCTIONS | 0-
NET PAYROLL ' | 18,532.45



COLLEGE of SOUTHERN IDAHO

Sunior College Districs
P. O. Box 1238
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301

College of Southern ldaho
Board of Trustees
Subject: Scholarships

The Scholarship Committee would like to submit the followingnamed student(s) for
loans from the College of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring semester of

1983.
MUS!IC DEPARTMENT SCHOLARSHIP SPRING SEMESTER
1. Ruth Baker $ 100
2. Susan Doney 100
3. Julie Haux 100
L, Brian Hurd 50
5. George lsenhart 100
6. Julie Pence _ 50
7. Tyla Weeks 100
8. Denise Johnson 50

The purpose of this trust is to provide scholarships, financial grants and/or loans

. . Al A Anirhoawmn LAs e nt " h Aninian nho Qr_hn]:rch:n
m-y___ m ,

In reference to paragraph eleven (11) of the Trust Agreement, it is understood that
the power to name recipient beneficiaries under said trust shall be reserved to the

StudenWeﬁs

Signatufé of“Bpard Chaeraﬁ’L’ Date

Board Action: Approval is indicated by the signature of the Board Chairman.

DP/jl1s



COLLEGE of SOUTHERN IDAHO
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P. O. Box 1238
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301

istrict

College of Southern ldaho
Board of Trustees

[

1

EDUCATIONAL TRUST LOAN AMOUNT

Ralph M. Wheeler $ 100

The purpose of this trust is to provnde scholarships, flnanCual grants and/or loans

_: - r," ,’\‘ <

David Perkins
Student Personnel Services

YV . () - S

Enclosure
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COLLEGE of SOUTHERN IDAHO

Ay £ o Distries

P. O. Box 1238
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301

College of Southern ldaho
Board of Trustees
Subject: Scholarships

The Scholarship Committee would like to submit the following named student(s) for
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RANGEN SPRING SEMESTER
1. Robert Simplot $ 250
2. Brad A. Newbry 250

The purpose of this trust is to provide scholarships, financial grants and/or loans
to worthy College of Southern ldaho students. In the opinion of the Scholarship
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rd Chairman. Date

Signature of B

Board Action: Approval is indicated by the signature of the Board Chairman.

DP/jls



