COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

MONDAY, MARCH 21, 1983

AGENDA

MINUTES	5	Minutes
TREASURER'S REFURT	5	rimutes
OLD BUSINESS	5	Minutes
NEW BUSINESS	5	Minutes
DDECIDENT'S DEDORT	10	Minutes

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

March 21, 1983

CALL TO ORDER: 5:30 p.m.

PRESIDING: LeRoy Craig

Trustage LePov Craid Or Charles Lehrman Rill Rahcock _ ATTEMPTMC . KODERT BLASLOCK, and Dr. Thad scholes.

> College Administration: Jerry Meyerhoeffer, Interim President Karl L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer

> > KEEP: Pam Larson TIMES-NEWS: Harriett Guthertz Mr. and Mrs. Bondurant

MINUTES OF FEBRUARY 21, 1983, were approved as written upon MOTION by Mr. Babcock. Affirmative vote unanimous.

TREASURER'S REPORT FOR February was accepted upon MOTION by Dr. Lehrman. Affirmative vote unanimous.

DICTURE OF A PART OF PARTY OF A PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE

February payrolls were: Regular

\$450,024.96

Work Study

\$ 18,679.86

A MOTION by Dr. Scholes approved the disbursements and the transfer of funds and acknowledged the February payrolls. Affirmative vote unanimous.

The solutions totaling \$1150 word approved on MOTION

e.

the request was approved on MULLUN by Mr. Blastock.

PRESIDENT'S REPORT: Jerry Meyerhoeffer reported that the House of Representatives has held up the tuition bill for junior colleges on a MOTION by Representative Boyd. He has contacted Representative Boyd and is assured of his support when the bill comes up for third reading tomorrow. It appears that an omnibus revenue bill to increase state revenue will be considered prior to action by the Joint Finance Appropriations Committee.

> Jerry will be attending the Idaho Task Force on Education Meeting in Roice on Tuesday and Wednesday They will be discussing the

Board of Trustees Meeting March 21, 1983 Page 2

PRESIDENT'S REPORT CONTINUED:

We are currently making changes in the lobby to accommodate

Milt Smith has been asked to make recommendations on resource development and has requested an operating budget for the same for FY 84.

FOUNDATION PROGRAM: A MOTION to take the necessary steps by the administration to start cotting up a foundation program was approved on motion by br. Lemman. Attimative vote anatomous.

ADJOURNMENT was declared at 5:55 p.m.

Karl L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer

APPROVED April 18, 1983

Chairman

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 1983

	\$ 134,140.00
	ψ 13+ , 1+0.00
\$500,000,00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
68,286.00	
55,360.00	
21,191.00	
	\$1,018,335.00
\$ 25,255.00	
450,172.00	
458,053.00	
	\$ 933,480.00
	\$ 218,995.00
	55,360.00 21,191.00 \$ 25,255.00 450,172.00

PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT FEBRUARY 28, 1983 Page 2

IMPREST FUND - Twin Falls Bank & Trust Beginning Balance Deposits Checks Issued	+\$ 3,269.82 - 4,678.35	\$ 3,894.38 \$ 2,105.05
CSI ENDOWMENT & EDUCATION TRUST - Twin Falls Bank & Trust Beginning Balance Deposits Checks Issued Bank Balance at February 28, 1983	+\$ 7,114.53 - 950.00	\$ 1, <u>837.23</u> \$ 11,001.76
BOND & INTEREST SINKING FUND - First Security Bank Beginning Balance Deposits Checks Issued Balance, exclusive of Invested Funds at February 28, 1983	+\$ 97,428.97 	\$ 26,978.00 \$124,406.97
PLANT FACILITIES RESERVE FUND - First Security Bank Deposits	+> 123.13	<u>Å</u> —7,8 _,0,° 1>_1 ^
Checks Issued	<u>- 4,363.50</u>	
AREA IV - IOOA - Idaho First National Bank Beginning Balance Deposits Charles Torred	+\$ 10,682.00 61 End 70	\$102,899.91
NIH FUND - Twin Falls Bank & Trust Beginning Balance Deposits: U. S. Treasury NDSL NSL BEOG	+\$150,000.00 + 3,251.97 + 380.00 + 900.35	\$-64,612.31
SEOG Institutional Contribution Checks Issued: BEOG NDSL SEOG CWSP Fund Balance at February 28, 1983	+ 166.00 + 3,735.97 - 13,633.00 - 367.50 - 1,970.00 - 19,613.86	\$ 58,237.62
		-

PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT FEBRUARY 28, 1983 PAGE 3

INVESTED FUNDS

FUND	KIND	MATURITY		COST	YIELD	
General Fund General Fund	TCD TCD	03-21-83 03-21-83		200,000.00	8.17% 8.17%	
General Fund General Fund General Fund General Fund General Fund General Fund	TCD TCD TCD TCD TCD	03-24-83 04-18-83 04-18-83 04-27-83 04-27-83 05-16-83	. !	200,000.00 200,000.00 100,000.00 250,000.00 200,000.00	8.17% 8.17% 8.33% 8.33% 8.33%	1
Dormitory Housing Commission	TCD	03-16-83	<u> </u>	100,000.00	8.33%	
Egypt	cn	NO 11 02	_	LES THAT THE	V. \$_1"1	
Bond and Interest Sinking Fund Bond and Interest Sinking Fund Bond and Interest Sinking Fund	TCD TCD TCD	03-30-83 03-31-83 03-31-83		116,000.00 125,000.00 112,000.00	8.33% 10.48% 11.40%	!
Educational Trust Educational Trust	TCD TCD	04-05-84 04-05-84		3,825.64 2,000.00	16.20% 16.20%	

\$2,671,825.64

TOTAL INVESTED FUNDS AT FEBRUARY 28, 1983

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT NON-PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 1983

		;
Receipts from Sales Checks Issued	+\$ 40,784.40 - 110,954.62	ψ11/5104.50
Cash on Hand (Used Book A.C., P.C., Reg. & Annex) Total in Account at February 28, 1983		475.00 \$ 47,409.74
STUDENT ASSOCIATION FUND - Twin Falls Bank & Trust Regular Account		¢ 05 007 00
Beginning Balance Deposits Checks Issued	+\$ 12,272.82 - 13,719.34	\$ 26,827.99
Account Balance at February 28, 1983 Special Events - Honors Program		\$ 25,381.47
Beginning Balance Deposits Checks Issued	+\$ 3,966.71 	\$ 10,958.30
Account Balance at February 28, 1983 Bank Balance (Student Assn.) at February 28, 1983		\$ 14,925.01 40,306.48
VARSITY ATHLETICS - Idaho Frist National Bank Beginning Balance Deposits Checks Issued	+\$ 15,178.60 - 16,630.33	\$ 15,184.69
Bank Balance at February 28, 1983 Cash on Hand (Bus. Off.) Total in Account at February 28, 1983		\$ 13,732.96
DORMITORY HOUSING COMMISSION - First Interstate Bank Beginning Balance	:	\$100,095.61
Deposits Checks Issued Bank Balance at February 28, 1983	+\$ 54,423.86 - 47,983.18	\$106,536.29
· ·		
CSI AGGIES - Idaho Bank & Trust Beginning Balance		\$ 15,130.59
Deposits Checks Issued	+\$ 3,332.35 - 6,956.06	
·		:

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT

DATE February 1983

REGULAR PAYROLL SUMMARY

GROSS	\$ <u>450,024.96</u>
FEDERAL W/H	53,501.92
STATE W/H	17,243.56
FICA	29,741.39
FIXED DEDUCTIONS	59,598.26
•	
NET PAYROLL	289,939.83

WORKSTUDY PAYROLL SUMMARY

į

<u> </u>	¢ 10 670 06	
FEDERAL W/H		
ביית דר 11/11	90 .17	1
FIXED DEDUCTIONS	-0-	,
NET PAYROLL	18,532.45	

COLLEGE of SOUTHERN IDAHO

■ Junior College District

■

P. O. Box 1238
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301

College of Southern Idaho Board of Trustees Subject: Scholarships

The Scholarship Committee would like to submit the following named student(s) for loans from the College of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring semester of 1983.

MUSIC DEPARTMENT SCHOLARSHIP SPRING SEMESTER 1. 100 Ruth Baker 100 Susan Doney 2. 100 Julie Haux Brian Hurd 50 100 5. George Isenhart 6.

Julie Pence 50
Tyla Weeks 100
Denise Johnson 50

The purpose of this trust is to provide scholarships, financial grants and/or loans

In reference to paragraph eleven (11) of the Trust Agreement, it is understood that the power to name recipient beneficiaries under said trust shall be reserved to the Board of Trustees of the College of Southern Idaho Junior College District.

David Perkins by Paul Styn Student, Personnel Services

Signature of Board Chairman

Date

Board Action: Approval is indicated by the signature of the Board Chairman.

DP/jls

COLLEGE of SOUTHERN IDAHO

P. O. Box 1238
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301

College of Southern Idaho Board of Trustees

EDUCATIONAL TRUST LOAN

AMOUNT

Ralph M. Wheeler

100

The purpose of this trust is to provide scholarships, financial grants and/or loans

Jarra Velsmo

David Perkins Student Personnel Services

& Murerlo Fr

2-28-85

Signature of Boarce Chairman

Date

np/jle

Enclosure

COLLEGE of SOUTHERN IDAHO

P. O. Box 1238
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301

College of Southern Idaho Board of Trustees Subject: Scholarships

The Scholarship Committee would like to submit the following named student(s) for loans from the College of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Southern Idaho Trust Fund for the Spring commettee of Spring commettee o

RANGEN

1.3

SPRING SEMESTER

1. Robert Simplot

2. Brad A. Newbry

\$ 250

250

The purpose of this trust is to provide scholarships, financial grants and/or loans to worthy College of Southern Idaho students. In the opinion of the Scholarship

David Perkins by Paul (sty Student Personnel Services

Signature of Board Chairman

Date

Board Action: Approval is indicated by the signature of the Board Chairman.

DP/jls